HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please state the
relevant product code for each
instrument, made up as follows:
Enclosure. See Table l.
Model. See Table 2.
Electrical Entry. See Table 3.
Material of Wetted Parts. See Table 4.
Range. See Table 5.
Switching Options. See Table 6.
Process Connection. See Table 7.
Options. See Table 8.
Special Engineering.
By consultation with our engineers. See Table 9.
Precision stainless steel mechanism
for arduous atmospheres and high
humidity.
Set point adjustable over whole
range.
Calibrated scale.
Tamperproof adjuster.
Weatherproof and Explosionproof
models.
Sealed reference vacuum.
NACE MR-01-75 option.
Model 207 extends the facilities of the
200 Series to cover the sensing of
absolute pressures.
A single stainless steel diaphragm is
used, on one side of which a “hard”
reference vacuum is sealed for life.  As
a result, the process pressure is
balanced not against atmospheric
pressure but against an absolute
vacuum reference.
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
BASEEFA
CENELEC
207
ISSUE E
DIAPHRAGM OPERATED
ABSOLUTE PRESSURE SWITCH
ISO 9001
FM 720
I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N  S O L U T I O N S  F O R  I N D U S T R Y
TABLE 1
SAFE AREA ENCLOSURES Code
General Purpose Weatherproof
The basic enclosure is pressure die-cast in zinc alloy, offering W
weather protection not less than NEMA type 4 + 13/IP66.
Weatherproof For Aggressive Atmospheres
Investment cast enclosure in austenitic stainless steel with A
weather protection not less than NEMA type 4X + 13/IP66.
EXPLOSIONPROOF ENCLOSURES DIVISION 1 (ZONE 1)
Aluminum Alloy EExd IIC T6 (-60 to +40ºC), T4 (-60 to +80ºC)
Gravity die-cast enclosure in aluminium-silicon alloy.
BASEEFA certified to CENELEC EN50 014 and EN50 018
Suitable for outdoor use, IP66. H
N.B. Electrical Entry must be specified since usage differs
between CENELEC countries.
Australian Approval Exd IIC T6 (-60 to +40ºC) SAA